STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

RE: APPLICATION BY CELLCO DOCKET NO. 413
PARTNERSHIP, d/b/a VERIZON WIRELESS,
FOR A CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPATIBILITY AND PUBLIC NEED
FOR A TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITY
AT 723 LEETES ISLAND ROAD, (MEDLYN
FARM), IN THE TOWN OF BRANFORD,
CONNECTICUT Date: April 13, 2011

WITNESS LIST

The Intervenor, T-Mobile Northeast LLC (“T-Mobile”), will present the following

witnesses at the public hearing to be held on April 20, 2011:

1. Raymond M. Vergati, Vice President of Operations (New England) of HPC
Development, LLC;

2. Scott Heffernan, RF Engineer for T-Mobile;

3. Hans Fiedler, Development Manager (Connecticut and New England) for
T-Mobile.

Respectfully submitted,

T-MOBILE NORTHEAST LLC
By: / A : % Pl

lie D. Kohler, Es{.
Jesse A. Langer, :
Cohen and Wolf, P.C.

1115 Broad Street
Bridgeport, CT 06604

Tel. (203) 368-0211

Fax (203) 394-9901
ikohler@cohenandwolf.com
jlanger@cohenandwolf.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this day a copy of the foregoing was delivered by
electronic mail and regular mail, postage prepaid, to all parties and intervenors of

record, as follows:

Kenneth C. Baldwin, Esq.
Robinson & Cole LLP

280 Trumbull Street

Hartford, CT 06103-3597

(Via Email: kbaldwin@rc.com)

Christopher B. Fisher, Esq.

Lucia Chiocchio, Esq.

Cuddy & Feder, LLP

445 Hamilton Avenue, 14" Floor

White Plains, NY 10601

(Via Email: CFisher@cuddyfeder.com)
(Via Email: LChiocchio@cuddyfeder.com)

Keith R. Ainsworth, Esq.

Evans Feldman & Ainsworth, LLC
261 Bradley Street

P.O. Box 1694

New Haven, CT 06507-1694

(Via Email: krainsworth@snet.net)

. /4 %) il
Jesse A. Laﬁ/ V




